
 

TRAVELLING TO CARMEL COLLEGE 
 

 

CARMEL COLLEGE BUS ROUTES - contracted by Merseytravel 
 

To view the timetables click the link below: http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/route-maps/Pages/Buses-Servicing-Schools.aspx  
 
Service 741  Newton-Parr-Sutton-Rainhill-Carmel College       Departs Newton: 07.47 
From Newton le Willows via Southworth Road, Church Street, High Street, Crow Lane East, Crow Lane West, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Newton Road, Waring 
Avenue, Fleet Lane, Concourse Way, Berrys Lane, Watery Lane, Hoghton Road, Peckers Hill Road, Robins Lane, New Street, Mill Lane, Leach Lane, Clock Face Road, 
Gartons Lane, Jubits Lane, Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to Carmel 
College                         
                    Departs Carmel: 16.20 
Returning from Carmel College, Prescot Road via Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington Road, Jubits Lane, 
Gartons Lane, Clock Face Road, Leach Lane, Mill Lane, New Street, Robins Lane, Peckers Hill Road, Hoghton Road, Watery Lane, Berrys Lane, Chancery Lane, Concourse 
Way, Fleet Lane, Waring Avenue, Newton Road, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Crow Lane West, Crow Lane East, High Street, Southworth Road to Newton le Willows 
Station 
 

Route No 741 AM   PM 
Newton le Willows Station 07:42  Carmel College 16:20 
Parr, Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road 07:57  Rainhill Stoops 16:30 
Robins Lane 08:05  Clock Face Road 16:41 
Clock Face Road 08:14  Robins Lane 16:48 
Rainhill Stoops 08:30  Parr, Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road 16:58 
Carmel College 08:40  Newton le Willows Station 17:13 

 
Service 742      Platt Bridge-Golborne-Ashton-Haydock-Carmel College  Departs Platt Bridge: 07.20 
From Platt Bridge, Warrington Road, via Warrington Road, Ayre Bridge Road, Wigan Road, Ashton Road, Church Street, High Street, Heath Street, Bank Street, Edge 
Green lane, Ashton Road, Golborne Road, Bolton Road, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Victoria Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, 
Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Chain Lane, Hinckley Road, Merton Bank Road, Park Road, Parr Street, 
Corporation Street, Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, Linkway West, Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot 
Road Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to Carmel College 
            Departs Carmel: 16.20 
Returning from Carmel College via Prescot Road, Westfield Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park 
Road, Merton Bank Road, Hinckley Road, Chain Lane, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Tithebarn Road, Garswood 
Road, School Lane, Victoria Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Bolton Road, Golborne Road, Ashton Road, Edge Green Lane, Bank Street, Heath 
Street, High Street, Church Street, Ashton Road, Wigan Road, Ayre Bridge Road, Warrington Road to Platt Bridge (Warrington Road) 
 

Route No 742 AM   PM 
Platt Bridge, Warrington Road 07:20  St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 16:20 
High Street/Heath Street 07:31  Chain Lane Shops 16:45 
Golborne Road/Bolton Road 07:38  Church Road, Piele Road 16:53 
Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 07:50  Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 17:08 
Church Road, Piele Road 08:05  Golborne Road/Bolton Road 17:20 
Chain Lane Shops 08:13  High Street/Heath Street 17:27 
St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 08:38  Platt Bridge, Warrington Road 17:38 

   
 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/route-maps/Pages/Buses-Servicing-Schools.aspx


 
Service 743  Rainford via Dentons Green-Eccleston-Carmel College     Departs Rainford: 07.43      
From News Lane, Henderson Drive via News Lane, Bushey Lane, Rainford Road, Ormskirk Road, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford Bypass, St Helens Road, Rainford 
Road, Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Lane, left into Kiln Lane, Bleakhill Road, Millbrook Lane, (for De La Salle) Chapel Lane, Church Road, Millfields, Knowsley Road, 
Dunriding Lane, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to Carmel College 
 Departs Carmel 16.20 
Returning from Carmel College via Prescot Road, Dunriding Lane, Knowsley Road, Millfields, Church Lane, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, (R) Kiln Lane, 
Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Lane, Rainford Road, Rainford Bypass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Old Lane, Hydes Brow, News Lane, Bushey Lane, Rainford Bypass, 
Ormskirk Road to Ormskirk Road, Rainford Bridge 
 

Route No 743 AM   PM 
News Lane, Henderson Drive 07:43  Carmel College 16:20 
Rainford Junction (News Lane) 07:45  Eccleston, Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow 16:31 
Eagle, Cross Pit Lane 07:54  Pottery Farm 16:44 
Rainford By Pass, Bottle & Glass 08:02  Rainford, Cross Pit Lane 16:52 
Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow for De La Salle School 08:17  Rainford Junction, News Lane 16:58 
Carmel College 08:30  News Lane, Henderson Drive 17:09 

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM KIRKBY TO CARMEL COLLEGE      

297 Kirkby – Carmel College *AM bus runs from Kirkby Bus Station via the normal 297 route to Derby Street in Prescot, then via High Street, St Helens Road, Prescot Road 
(arriving at Carmel College at 08:31) 
Route No 297 from Kirkby  AM    PM 
*Kirkby Bus Station Cherryfield Drive 08:00  St Helens Bickerstaff Street  16:.05 
South Boundary Road, Lees Road 08:06  Prescot Road outside 411 16:15 
Knowsley Village 08:10  Upland Road   
Prescot High Street 08:23  Alder Road 16:18 
Thomas Drive   Pennington Gardens 16:22 
Prescot Pennington Gardens   Thomas Drive 16:31 
Alder Road   Prescot Bus Station  16:37 
Upland Road   Knowsley Village 16:55 
Carmel College 08:31  Knowsley Ind Pk 17:58 
St Helens Bus Station 08:42  Kirby Bus Station 17.03 

 

Public service 297 Travelling from Kirkby to Carmel College Hatton’sTravel 
KIRKBY BUS STATION (CHERRYFIELD DRIVE) via Cherryfield Drive, Webster Road, County Road, South Boundary Road, Coopers Lane, Ormskirk Road, Knowsley 
Lane, Tithebarn Road, Frederick Lunt Avenue, Sugar Lane, Knowsley Lane, Liverpool Road, Derby Street, Church Street, Prescot Bus Station, Market Place, Sewell 
Street, Manchester Road, Hall Lane, Cross Lane, Thomas Drive, Coronation Drive, Hughes Avenue, Florida Way, Cross Lane, Saunders Avenue, Shaw Lane, Beechwood 
Close, Willow Grove, Ash Grove, Warrington Road, St Helens Road, St James Road, Old Lane, Portico Lane, Scholes Lane, Penrith Road, Upland Road, Grange Park 
Road, Prescot Road (Carmel College), Westfield Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Library Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION 
(BICKERSTAFFE STREET) 
 

 
From ST HELENS (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, Linkway, Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road 
(the1605 journey divert via Scafell Avenue and Lowther Crescent to serve Carmel College before rejoining the main route on Penrith Road) Grange Park Road, Upland Road, 
Penrith Road, Scholes Lane, Portico Lane, Old Lane, Alder Road, St James Road, St Helens Road, Warrington Road, Ash Grove, Willow Grove, Beechwood Close, Shaw Lane, 
Saunders Avenue, Molyneux Drive, Cross Lane, Thomas Drive, Coronation Drive, Florida Way, Cross Lane, Hall Lane, Manchester Road, Sewell Street, Market Place, Prescot 
Bus Station, Church Street, Derby Street, Liverpool Road, Knowsley Lane, Sugar Lane, Frederick Lunt Avenue, Tithebarn Road, Knowsley Lane, Ormskirk Road, Coopers Lane, 
South Boundary Road, County Road, Webster Road, Cherryfield Drive to KIRKBY BUS STATION (CHERRYFIELD DRIVE) 
 Updated 21/08/2018  
   

All routes are subject to change 



 

         TRAVELLING FROM WIDNES - CARMEL COLLEGE - pass holders only 
      Contracted and subsidised by the College. 

 

                      SERVICE NO:  1W Departs Widnes 07.55 am - Service provider – Hatton’s Travel 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Route   
From Vicarage Road Bus Stop via Vicarage Road, Widnes Road, Gerard Street, Green Oaks Way, Bus Lane, Bradley Way, Albert Road, Halton View Road, Warrington Road, 
Barrow’s Green Lane, Weates Close, Barrow’s Green Lane, Dykin Road, Moorfield Road, Halton View Road, Albert Road, Peel House Lane, Derby Road, Birchfield Road, Pit 
Lane, Lunt’s Heath Road, then the shortest route to Carmel College 

 
Service No 1W - Carmel College 
 

 
Inward 

 
Return 

Vicarage Road – off Kingsway 

 Widnes Market (Greenoaks) 

 Albert Road 
07:55 am 17:00 pm 

All stops in Halton View Road – outward journey 
 

 Weates Close 

 Barneston Road 

 Snowberry Close 

08:00 am 16:53 pm 
 

Dykin Road 
 

 Belmont Road 

 Bottom of Moorfield Road 

 All stops Halton View Road – return journey 
 

08:05 am 16:50 pm 

Peel House Lane – outside Territorial Army 
 

 Peel House Lane – Lytham Road 
08:08 am 16:43 pm 

Peel House Lane 

 Lockett Road 08:10 am 16:40 pm 

Birchfield Road 

 Widnes Station 

 Cemetery 
08:14 am 16:38 pm 

Birchfield Road 

 Pit Lane 08:15 am 16:33 pm 

Lunts Heath Road 

 The Public House roundabout 
 

08:18 am 16:30 pm 

Arrive/Depart Carmel College 
 08:40 am 16:15 pm 



         
                     SERVICE NO:  2W Departs Widnes 07.45 am - Service provider – Hatton’s Travel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Route 
From Lunts Heath Road roundabout via Cronton Lane, Queensbury Way passing Upton Rocks Avenue, Observatory Bar, Galway Avenue, Lingwell Avenue to Four Topped Oak 
passing Haddon Drive, Sporting Ford, St Basils onto Liverpool Road, Ditchfield Road passing Hough Green Post Office onto Coronation Drive, Hale Road passing Dundalk Road, 
Chestnut Lodge, onto Liverpool Road passing Widnes Rec onto Leigh Avenue onto Birchfield Road passing Horse & Jockey Pub, Wade Deacon High School onto Derby Road 
passing Farnworth Fish Bar, Motor Bodies Widnes onto Lunt’s Heath Road then quickest route to Carmel College 

Updated 31/08/2018 

Service No 2W - Carmel College Inward Return 

Lunts Heath Road roundabout 07:45 am  

Cronton Road – opposite The Hill Crest Hotel 07:48 am 17:03 pm 

Queensbury Way 

 Upton Rocks Avenue 

 Outside Observatory Bar 

 Galway Avenue 

 Lingwell Avenue 

07:50 am 16:58 pm 

Four Topped Oak 

 Haddon Drive 

 Sporting Ford 
07:55 am 16:55 pm 

St Basil’s 

 Hall Avenue 

 Ash Lane 

Ditchfield Place 

08:00 am 16:50 pm 

Borrowdale Road (Alexander Drive) 

 Crossway 08:02 am 16:48 pm 

Chestnut Lodge 
 
 Widnes Rec 

 Leigh Avenue 

08:05 am 16:45 pm 

Birchfield Road 

 Wade Deacon High School 08:08 am 16:38 pm 

Derby Road 

 Peel House Lane 08:13 am 16:35 pm 

Lunts Heath Road 

 Glebe Garage 08:14 am 16:30 pm 

Arrive Carmel College/Depart (outside Subway) 
 

08.35 am 16.15 pm 



 
WARRINGTON BUS ROUTES 

                                                           SERVICE PROVIDER – MAYNE’S COACHES 
Pass holders only.  Contracted and subsidised by the College. 

 
 
Route 1 – Kingsway North to Carmel College 
        Inward     Return 
Kingsway North, (Warrington Motor Parts shop,  
Bennett Avenue Bus Stop)      07.25      17.01 
Latchford Village (Bus stop outside Co-op)    07.31      16.55 
Warrington Bank Quay Railway Station (Opposite Pattern Arms)   07.40      16.49 
Sankey Bridges (Sloop Inn/Paul Hart Car Sales)     07.45      16.45 
Penketh Lane Ends (Bus Stop Both Ways)    07.47      16.43 
Dorchester Road Shops (Great Sankey Health Centre)   07.52      16.38 
Penketh, St Mary’s Road (Bus Stop Both Ways)     08.03     16.33 
Warrington Road/Mill Lane (A57) stop at 
 “Fayre & Square”Pub (Griffin Pub)     08.08      16.29 
Carmel College        08.30      16.15 
 
Kingsway North Motor Parts Shop via Kingsway North, Kingsway South, Knutsford Road, Halla Way, Knutsford Road, Warrington Bridge, Bridge Foot, Wilson Patten Street, Parker Street, Liverpool Road, Sankey Way, 
Thewlis Street, Liverpool Road, Sankey Way, Cromwell Avenue, Cannons Road, Dorchester Road, Sycamore Lane, Tankersley Grove, Whittle Avenue, Sankey Way, Penketh Road, Warrington Road, Greystone Road, 
Meeting Lane, St Marys Road, Liverpool Road (A57), Warrington Road (A57) to Carmel College 
 
Route 2 - Grappenhall - Warrington - Old Hall to Carmel College  

Inward         Return   
Grappenhall, Shadewood Crescent (outside Ex-Serviceman’s Club)  07.15      17.33 
London Road/Lyons Lane (opposite Broomfield’s Playing Field    07.25                    17.23 
Stockton Heath Village (outside Stockyard Bar)     07.28      17.20 
Warrington Central Railway Station (outside Kings Head Pub)   07.35      17.10 
Matalan, Winwick Road      07.37  17.05 
Villagio Restaurant, Folly Lane     07.40  16.59 
Warrington Hospital, Lovely Lane     07.42  16.57 
Mad Hatter Pub, Lovely Lane      07.44  16.55 
Cromwell Avenue, St Gregory’s High School (Bus Stop)   07.50      16.50 
Westbrook Centre, Asda Store     07.56    16.44 
Lingley Green Shops      08.05     16.35 
Carmel College        08.30  16.15   
 
Grappenhall, Shadewood Crescent via Chester Road, Lumb Brook Road, Bridge Lane, Broom Avenue, Lyons Lane, London Road, Wilderspool Causeway, Warrington Bridge, Bridge Street, Academy Way, Academy Street, 
Scotland Road, Winwick Street, Winwick Road, Kerfoot Street, Folly Lane, Lovely Lane, Sankey Way, Cromwell Avenue, Old Hall Road, Twenty Acre Road, Cromwell Avenue, Westbrook Crescent, Westbrook Centre, 
Westbrook Way, Whittle Avenue, Lingley Green Avenue, left at the roundabout onto Park Road, right onto Lingley Road then right onto Liverpool Road, Liverpool Road (A57), Warrington Road (A57) to Carmel College 
 
Route 3 - Croft - Culcheth - Orford - Winwick to Carmel College 
    Inward  Return  
Croft, outside Horseshoe Inn       07.15      17.40 
Bus stop at the CPS Centre shops (Sainsbury’s/Post Office))   07.20      17.35 
Turf & Feather, Glover Road (NISA Local shop)     07.33      17.27 
Martinscroft Roundabout (Grange Est/WeirLane)     07.39     17.21 
Woolston High School, Holes Lane (Woolston Learning Village)  07.44      17.16 
Enfield Park Road, Stirrup Close      07.55      17.05 
Orford, Hilden Road (Hilden Place)      08.00     17.00 
Winwick Road (Mill Lane, across from Motor Mill Car Sales)    08.12      16.50 
Carmel College        08.45      16.15 
 
Smithy Lane, Lord Street, Mustard Lane, Wigshaw Lane, Common Lane, Warrington Road, Birchwood Park Avenue to first roundabout with Glover Road, Glover Road, Birchwood Park Avenue, Birchwood Way, Woolston 
Grange Avenue, Manchester Road, Holes Lane, Station Road, Harpers Road, Woolston Grange Avenue, Crab Lane left into Enfield Park Road, Blackbrook Avenue, Hilden Road, Orford Green, Poplars Avenue, Statham 
Avenue, Sandy Lane, Sandy Lane West, Winwick Road, M62 Motorway to jct 8, Liverpool Road (A57), Warrington Road (A57) Delph Lane, Portico Road, Prescot Road to Carmel College 



 
   

PUBLIC BUS ROUTES 
 
 
Some of these Public buses run at times which may be suitable to get you into College on time. However, as all routes are subject to change you are advised to check all timetables at 
www.merseytravel.gov.uk   

 

TRAVELLING FROM LIVERPOOL  
No 10 stops outside the College 
10 
Arriva Liverpool - St Helens 

 

Route 10 between Liverpool and St Helens: from either LIVERPOOL ONE BUS STATION via Strand Street, James Street, Lord Street, North John Street, Victoria Street, Sir Thomas Street 
and Whitechapel then via, or from QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION via St George’s Place, Lime Street, London Road, Pembroke Place, Anson Street, London Road, Prescot Street, 
Kensington, Prescot Road, East Prescot Road, Liverpool Road, Derby Street, High Street, St Helens Road, Prescot Road, Westfield Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, 
Library Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

10 
Arriva St Helens - Liverpool 

 

Route 10 between St Helens and Liverpool: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, Chalon Way, Westfield 
Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road, St Helens Road, High Street, Derby Street, Liverpool Road, East Prescot Road, Prescot Road, Kensington, Prescot Street, Daulby Street, Pembroke 
Place, London Road, Lime Street, St George’s Place to or via Queen Square Bus Station then via Crosshall Street, Dale Street, North John Street, Lord Street, James Street, Strand Street to 
LIVERPOOL ONE BUS STATION. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below:  
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/10%20Liverpool%20-%20St%20Helens%20(from%2024%20January%202016).pdf  
No 10A stops at Toll Bar a few minutes walk from Carmel College 

 
 
 

Route 10A between Liverpool and St Helens: from LIVERPOOL ONE BUS STATION via Strand Street, James Street, Lord Street, North John Street, Victoria Street, Sir Thomas Street, 
Whitechapel, Queen Square Bus Station, St George’s Place, Lime Street, London Road, Pembroke Place, Anson Street, London Road, Prescot Street, Kensington, Prescot Road, East Prescot 
Road, Liverpool Road, Derby Street, High Street, Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, Croppers Hill, Westfield Street, Cotham 
Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

10A 
Arriva/Stagecoach 

 
St Helens - Liverpool 

 

Route 10A between St Helens and Liverpool: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, Chalon Way, 
Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington Road, High Street, Derby Street, Liverpool Road, East Prescot 
Road, Prescot Road, Kensington, Prescot Street, Daulby Street, Pembroke Place, London Road, Lime Street, St George’s Place, Queen Square Bus Station, Crosshall Street, Dale Street, 
North John Street, Lord Street James Street, Strand Street to LIVERPOOL ONE BUS STATION. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below:  
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/10%20Liverpool%20-%20St%20Helens%20(from%2024%20January%202016).pdf  
 
No 61/61A stops at Prescot Bus Station, from here you can take the No 10/10A to Carmel College. 

10A 
Arriva/Stagecoach Liverpool - St Helens 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/10%20Liverpool%20-%20St%20Helens%20(from%2024%20January%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/10%20Liverpool%20-%20St%20Helens%20(from%2024%20January%202016).pdf


61 
Halton Transport Liverpool – Huyton, Rainhill, Widnes 

 

Route 61 from: LIVERPOOL (LORD STREET) via North John Street, Victoria Street, Sir Thomas Street, Queen Square Bus Station, Lime Street, Brownlow Hill, Grove Street, Mount Vernon 
Road, Irvine Street, Wavertree Road, Picton Road, High Street, Childwall Road, Thingwall Road, Rocky Lane, Bowring Park Road, Roby Road, Archway Road, Poplar Bank, Huyton Bus 
Station, Huyton Hey Road, St Johns Road, Manor Farm Road, Meadow Drive, Tarbock Road, Cronton Road, Windy Arbor Road, Dragon Lane, Cross Lane, Hall Lane, Sewell Street, Prescot 
Bus Station, Church Street, High Street, Warrington Road, Wilmere Lane, Lunts Heath Road, Birchfield Road, Derby Road, Peel House Lane, Albert Road, Bradley Way, Green Oaks Way, 
Gerrard Street, Milton Road, Kingsway to WIDNES (VICARAGE ROAD). 
 

61 
Halton Transport Widnes, Rainhill, Huyton – Liverpool 

 

Route 61 from: WIDNES (VICARAGE ROAD) via Widnes Road, Brynn Street, Alfred Street, Gerrard Street, Green Oaks Way, Albert Road, Peelhouse Lane, Derby Road, Birchfield Road, 
Wilmere Lane, Warrington Road, High Street, Church Street, Prescot Bus Station, Sewell Street, Manchester Road, Hall Lane, Cross Lane, Dragon Lane, Windy Arbor Road, Tarbock Road, 
Meadow Drive, Manor Farm Road, St Johns Road, Huyton Hey Road, Huyton Bus Station, Lathom Road, Archway Road, Roby Road, Bowring Park Road, Rocky Lane, Thingwall Road, 
Childwall Road, High Street, Picton Road, Wavertree Road, Irvine Street, Mount Vernon Road Grove, Brownlow Hill, Lime Street, Queen Square Bus Station, Crosshall Street to LIVERPOOL 
(DALE STREET). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/61%20Liverpool%20-%20Rainhill,%20Widnes%20or%20Murdishaw%20(from%2024%20July%202016).pdf  
 

The No 89/89A stops at Toll Bar and is a few minutes walk from Carmel College. 
89 
Arriva 

 
Liverpool John Lennon Airport - St Helens 

 

Route 89 between Liverpool John Lennon Airport and St Helens: from LIVERPOOL JOHN LENNON AIRPORT via Airport Internal Roads, Speke Hall Road, Dunlop Road, Hale Road, 
Eastern Avenue, Central Way, South Parade, Central Avenue, Western Avenue, Woodend Avenue, Speke Road, Woolton Street, Acrefield Road, Gateacre Brow, Belle Vale Road, Besford 
Road, Belle Vale Centre Bus Facilty, Hedgefield Road, Childwall Valley Road, Naylors Road, Wheathill Road, Tarbock Road, Archway Road, Poplar Bank, Derby Road, HUYTON BUS 
STATION, Huyton Hey Road, Lathom Road, Huyton Lane, Wood Lane, Carr Lane, Cables Business Park, Sewell Street, Market Place, Church Street, PRESCOT BUS STATION, High Street, 
Warrington Road, Delph Lane, Portico Lane, Scholes Lane, Main Avenue, Austin Avenue, Upland Road, Grange Park Road, Prescot Road, Westfield Street (King Street and Baldwin Street 
instead of Westfield Street on Friday and Saturday evenings), Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

89 
Arriva 

 
St Helens - Liverpool John Lennon Airport  

 

Route 89 between St Helens and Liverpool John Lennon Airport: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, 
Chalon Way West, Linkway, Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road, Grange Park Road, Upland Road, Austin Avenue, Scholes Lane, Portico Lane, Delph Lane, Warrington Road, High 
Street, PRESCOT BUS STATION, Church Street, Market Street, Sewell Street, Cables Business Park, Carr Lane, Wood Lane, Huyton Lane, Lathom Road, Huyton Hey Road, HUYTON BUS 
STATION, Huyton Hey Road, Lathom Road, Archway Road, Tarbock Road, Wheathill Road, Naylors Road, Childwall Valley Road, Hedgefield Road, Belle Vale Centre Bus Facility, Besford 
Road, Belle Vale Road, Gateacre Brow, Acrefield Road, Woolton Street, Speke Road, Woodend Avenue, Western Avenue, Central Avenue, South Parade, Central Way, Eastern Avenue, Hale 
Road, Airport Internal Roads to LIVERPOOL JOHN LENNON AIRPORT. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/89%20St%20Helens%20-%20Liverpool%20John%20Lennon%20Airport%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf  

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM EARLESTOWN/NEWTON LE WILLOWS  
 
No 20 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
20 
Arriva 

 
Earlestown - St Helens 

 

Route 20 between Earlestown and St Helens: from EARLESTOWN BUS STATION via Lord Street, Tamworth Street, Market Street, St John Street, Sankey Street, Market Street, Crow Lane 
West, Vista Road, Penny Lane, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/61%20Liverpool%20-%20Rainhill,%20Widnes%20or%20Murdishaw%20(from%2024%20July%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/89%20St%20Helens%20-%20Liverpool%20John%20Lennon%20Airport%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf


 

20 
Arriva 

 
St Helens - Earlestown 

 

Route 20 between St Helens and Earlestown: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church 
Road, Penny Lane, Vista Road, Crow Lane West, Heather Brae, Market Street, Sankey Street, Tamworth Street, Lord Street to EARLESTOWN BUS STATION. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/20%20St%20Helens%20-%20Earlestown%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf  
 

TRAVELLING FROM LEIGH/NEWTON LE WILLOWS  
 

No 34/34A stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
34 
Arriva 

 
Leigh - St Helens 

 

Route 34 between Leigh and St Helens: from LEIGH BUS STATION via King Street, St Helens Road, Newton Road, Southworth Road,(for NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS STATION), Church 
Street, High Street, Crow Lane East, Queens Drive, Belvedere Road, Cross Lane, Bridge Street, Haydock Street, Stanley Street, Market Street, Tamworth Street, Lord Street, EARLESTOWN 
BUS STATION, Lord Street, Tamworth Street, Sankey Street, Market Street, Crow Lane West, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Newton Road, Broad Oak Road, Chancery Lane,Parr Stocks 
Road, Ashcroft Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

34 
Arriva 

 
St Helens - Leigh 

 

Route 34 between St Helens and Leigh: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Ashcroft Street, Parr Stocks Road, Chancery 
Lane, Broad Oak Road, Newton Road, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Crow Lane West, Market Street, Sankey Street, Tamworth Street, Lord Street, EARLESTOWN BUS STATION, Lord 
Street, Tamworth Street, Market Street, Stanley Street, Haydock Street, Bridge Street, Cross Lane, Belvedere Road, Queens Drive, Crow Lane East, High Street, Church Street, Southworth 
Road (for NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS STATION), Newton Road, St Helens Road, Spinning Jenny Way, King Street to LEIGH BUS STATION. 
 

34A 
Arriva 

 
Newton le Willows - St Helens 

 

Route 34A between Newton-le-Willows and St Helens: from NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS (BRADLEGH ROAD) via Bradlegh Road, Park Road South, Acorn Street, Hawthorn Avenue, Maple 
Avenue, Park Road South, Wargrave Road, Railway Street, Queen Street, Bridge Street, Haydock Street, Stanley Street, Market Street, Tamworth Street, Lord Street, EARLESTOWN BUS 
STATION, Lord Street, Tamworth Street, Sankey Street, St. John Street, Sturgess Street, Sefton Street, Marian Avenue, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Newton Road, Broad Oak Road, 
Chancery Lane, Parr Stocks Road, Ashcroft Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

34A 
Arriva 

 
St Helens - Newton le Willows 

 

Route 34A between St Helens and Newton-le-Willows: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Ashcroft Street, Parr Stocks 
Road, Chancery Lane, Broad Oak Road, Newton Road, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Marian Avenue, Sefton Street, Sturgess Street, St. John Street, Sankey Street, Tamworth Street, 
Lord Street, EARLESTOWN BUS STATION, Lord Street, Tamworth Street, Market Street, Stanley Street, Haydock Street, Bridge Street, Fairclough Street, Wargrave Road, Bradlegh Road to 
NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS (BRADLEGH ROAD). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below:  
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/34%20St%20Helens%20-%20Leigh%20(from%2024%20April%202016).pdf 
  

TRAVELLING FROM PARR 
No 31 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College.  
31 
Arriva 

 
Parr - St Helens 

 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/20%20St%20Helens%20-%20Earlestown%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/34%20St%20Helens%20-%20Leigh%20(from%2024%20April%202016).pdf


Route 31 between Parr and St Helens from: PARR (DERBYSHIRE HILL ROAD) via McMinnis Avenue, Mount Pleasant Avenue, Waring Avenue, Fleet Lane, Concourse Way, Fleet Lane, 
Parr Stocks Road, Ashcroft Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 

 
 
 

 

Route 31 between St Helens and Parr from: ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Ashcroft Street, Parr Stocks Road, Fleet Lane 
to PARR (DERBYSHIRE HILL ROAD).    
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/31%20St%20Helens%20-%20Parr%20(from%2027%20January%202013).pdf   

 

 

TRAVELLING FROM CLINKHAM WOOD 
 
No 32/32A stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
32/32A  
Arriva Clinkham Wood – St Helens Town Centre 

 

Route 32/32A between Clinkham Wood and St Helens: from CLINKHAM WOOD (DALEHEAD PLACE) via Loughrigg Avenue, Ambleside Place, Windermere Avenue, Bassenthwaite 
Avenue, Victoria Avenue, Moss Bank Road, Scafell Road, Washway Lane, City Road, North Road, Baldwin Street, Cotham Street, Corporation Street, St Helens Bus Station. 
 

32/32A  
Arriva St Helens Town Centre - Clinkham Wood 

 

Route 32/32A between St Helens and Clinkham Wood: from ST HELENS (HALL STREET) via Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Cotham Street, Baldwin Street, North Road, City Road, 
Washway Lane, Scafell Road, Moss Bank Road, Victoria Avenue, Basenthwaite Avenue, Windermere Place, Windermere Avenue, Bowness Avenue, Kendal Drive, Bowness Avenue, 
Windermere Avenue, Ambleside Place, Loughrigg Avenue to CLINKHAM WOOD (DALEHEAD PLACE). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/32%20Clinkham%20Wood%20-%20Sutton%20Manor%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf  

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM WIDNES 
 

No 61/61A stops Prescot Bus Station, from here you can take the No 10/10A to Carmel College. 
61 
Halton Transport Widnes - Prescot  

 

Route 61 from: WIDNES (VICARAGE ROAD) via Widnes Road, Brynn Street, Alfred Street, Gerrard Street, Green Oaks Way, Albert Road, Peelhouse Lane, Derby Road, Birchfield Road, 
Wilmere Lane, Warrington Road, High Street, Church Street, Prescot Bus Station. 
 

61 
Halton Transport Prescot - Widnes 

 

Route 61 from: Prescot Bus Station, Church Street, High Street, Warrington Road, Wilmere Lane, Lunts Heath Road, Birchfield Road, Derby Road, Peel House Lane, Albert Road, Bradley 
Way, Green Oaks Way, Gerrard Street, Milton Road, Kingsway to WIDNES (VICARAGE ROAD). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/61%20Liverpool%20-%20Rainhill,%20Widnes%20or%20Murdishaw%20(from%2024%20July%202016).pdf  
 

No 17 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
17 
Arriva & Halton Transport Widnes - St Helens 

31 
Arriva 

 
St Helens - Parr 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/31%20St%20Helens%20-%20Parr%20(from%2027%20January%202013).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/32%20Clinkham%20Wood%20-%20Sutton%20Manor%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/61%20Liverpool%20-%20Rainhill,%20Widnes%20or%20Murdishaw%20(from%2024%20July%202016).pdf


 

Route 17 between Widnes and St Helens: from Widnes (Vicarage Road) via Widnes Road, Brynn Street, Alfred Street, Gerrard Street, Green Oaks Way, 
Albert Road, Peel House Lane, Lockett Road, Birchfield Road, Wilmere Lane, Jubits Lane, Gartons Lane, Bodden Street, Burnage Avenue, Four Acre Lane,  
Clock Face Road, Marshalls Cross Road, Peasley Cross Lane, Parr Street, Church Street, Hall Street to St Helens (BICKERSTAFFE STREET). 
 

17 
Arriva & Halton Transport St Helens - Widnes 

 

Route 17 between St Helens and Widnes: from ST HELENS (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) via Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Claughton Street, Baldwin Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge 
Street, Chalon Way, Parr Street, Peasley Cross Lane, Marshalls Cross Road, Clock Face Road, Four Acre Lane, Burnage Avenue, Bodden Street, Gartons Lane, Jubits Lane, Wilmere Lane, 
Birchfield Road, Lockett Road, Peel House Lane, Albert Road, Green Oaks Way, Gerrard Street, Milton Road, Kingsway to Widnes (Vicarage Road). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/17%20St%20Helens%20-%20Widnes%20(from%2029%20March%202015).pdf  

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM RAINFORD  
 
No 38 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89, or 297 to Carmel College. 
38 
Arriva St Helens - Rainford - St Helens 

 

Route 38 from St Helens Bus Station via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Baldwin Street, Duke Street, Dentons Green Lane, Rainford Road, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture 
Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, News Lane, Bushey Lane, Old Ormskirk Road, Ormskirk Road, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-Pass, Rainford Road, Greenfield 
Road, Dentons Green Lane, Duke Street, Baldwin Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Hardshaw Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to St Helens Bus Station. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/38%20St%20Helens%20-%20Rainford%20circular%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf  

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM WIGAN  
 
No 352 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
352 
Arriva Wigan - St Helens 

 

Route 352 between Wigan and St Helens: from WIGAN BUS STATION via Wallgate, Dorning Street, King Street West, Wallgate, Pottery Road, Wallgate, Warrington Road, Ormskirk Road, 
Orrell Road, Moor Road, Church Street, Lodge Lane, Sandy Lane, Gantley Road, Upholland Road, Billinge Main Street, Rainford Road, Birchley Road, Martindale Road, Carr Mill Road, A580 
East Lancashire Road, Green Leach Lane, Haresfinch View, Haresfinch Road, College Street, Baldwin Street, Cotham Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

352 
Arriva St Helens - Wigan  

 

Route 352 between St Helens and Wigan: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Baldwin Street, College Street, Haresfinch Road, 
Haresfinch View, Green Leach Lane, A580 East Lancashire Road, Carr Mill Road, Martindale Road, Birchley Road, Rainford Road, Billinge Main Street, Upholland Road, Gantley Road, Sandy 
Lane, Lodge Lane, Church Street, Moor Road, Orrell Road, Ormskirk Road, Warrington Road, Wallgate, Pottery Road, Wallgate, King Street West, Dorning Street, Wallgate to WIGAN BUS 
STATION. 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/352%20St%20Helens%20-%20Wigan%20(from%2024%20April%202016).pdf  
 

No 320 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
320  
Arriva Ashton or Wigan - St Helens 

 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/17%20St%20Helens%20-%20Widnes%20(from%2029%20March%202015).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/38%20St%20Helens%20-%20Rainford%20circular%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/352%20St%20Helens%20-%20Wigan%20(from%2024%20April%202016).pdf


Route 320 between Wigan and St Helens: from WIGAN BUS STATION via New Market Street, Mesnes Street, Crompton Street, School Lane, Warrington Lane, Warrington Road, Walthew 
Lane, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road, Lodge Lane, Penny Lane, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Parr 
Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION.  
 

320  
Arriva St Helens - Ashton or Wigan 

 

Route 320 between St Helens and Wigan: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End 
Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Penny Lane, Lodge Lane, Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Walthew Lane, Warrington Road, 
Warrington Lane, School Lane, Crompton Street, Mesnes Street, New Market Street to WIGAN BUS STATION. 
Some Route 320 journeys start or finish at ASHTON TOWN CENTRE (GERARD STREET). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/320%20St%20Helens%20-%20Ashton%20or%20Wigan%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf  
 

No 620 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
620 
Arriva Ashton/Wigan/Hindley Green - St Helens 

 

Route 620 between Hindley Green and St Helens: from HINDLEY GREEN (THOMAS STREET) via Thomas Street, Leigh Road, Atherton Road, Liverpool Road, Platt Street, Warrington 
Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road, Lodge Lane, Penny Lane, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Corporation 
Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

620 
Arriva St Helens - Ashton/Wigan/Hindley Green 

 

Route 620 between St Helens and Hindley Green: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, 
Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Penny Lane, Lodge Lane, Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington 
Road, Platt Street, Liverpool Road, Atherton Road, Organ Street, Thomas Street to HINDLEY GREEN (THOMAS STREET). 
 

To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/620%20St%20Helens%20-%20Hindley%20Green%20(from%207%20June%202015).pdf  

 
 

TRAVELLING FROM WARRINGTON  
 

No 329 stops at St Helens Bus Station, from here you can get the No 10, 10A, 89 or 297 to Carmel College. 
329  
Arriva Warrington - St Helens 

 

Route 329 between Warrington and St Helens: from WARRINGTON INTERCHANGE then via Golborne Street, Winwick Street, Pinners Brow, Lythgoes Road, Winwick Road, Newton Road, 
Hollins Lane, Alder Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Chapel Lane, Phipps Lane, Broad Lane, Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road, Broad Oak Road, Chancery Lane, Parr Stocks Road, Ashcroft Street, Parr 
Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 
 

329  
Arriva St Helens - Warrington 

 

Route 329 between St Helens and Warrington: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Ashcroft Street, Parr Stocks Road, 
Chancery Lane, Broad Oak Road, Derbyshire Hill Road, Fleet Lane, Broad Lane, Phipps Lane, Chapel Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Alder Lane, Hollins Lane, Newton Road, Winwick Road, Lythgoes 
Road, Pinners Brow, Winwick Street, Golborne Street to WARRINGTON INTERCHANGE. 
To view the timetable click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/329%20St%20Helens%20-%20Warrington%20(from%207%20June%202015).pdf  
 
 
 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/320%20St%20Helens%20-%20Ashton%20or%20Wigan%20(from%204%20September%202016).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/620%20St%20Helens%20-%20Hindley%20Green%20(from%207%20June%202015).pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/AllTimetables/329%20St%20Helens%20-%20Warrington%20(from%207%20June%202015).pdf


 
   

 
TICKETS AND TRAVEL PASSES 

 
Depending on how you choose to travel to Carmel College there are various passes or tickets available to purchase. 
 
Merseytravel’s Tickets for Young People aged 5 - 18 
Most popular with students are Merseytravel’s season tickets, SOLO (Buses), RAILPASS (Trains) or TRIO (Buses, Trains and Ferries). The Solo Term Time Only tickets are 
the preferred choice of students as they can be used on any public bus within the Merseyside boundaries including the College’s 700 series. 
 
MyTicket 
MyTicket is available for young people aged 5 -18 for just £2.20 per day. You can use it on all bus services in Merseyside and Halton.  You simply ask the bus driver for 
MyTicket and you can make as many journeys as you like on any of the participating bus operators’ services.  For more information click the link below: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/Tickets/Pages/My-Ticket.aspx  
   
For further information on all other tickets available and current prices follow the link below to view a copy of the leaflet 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/Documents/MT%20Tickets%20YP%202016%20web.pdf  
 
Arriva Student Saver Ticket – unlimited travel 7 days a week on all Arriva bus services throughout the North West (not valid on night buses).   
These termly tickets can be purchased from the College.  (payable termly via Parentmail on-line services)  
 
Arriva Pass prices 2018/19  

Term 1 - £150 

Term 2 - £125 

Term 3 - £104 
Please note: A fee of £25 is charged by Arriva for a lost/replacement pass. 

 
Travelling from Warrington or Widnes – (these bus services are contracted and subsidised by the College) students who choose to use these College services are 
asked to purchase a travel pass by making payment in full via Parentmail on-line services. Please contact College for further information.   
 
Current prices 2018/19: 

Warrington - *£395 per year (payment in full via Parentmail on-line services) 

Widnes - *£425 per year (payment in full via Parentmail on-line services) 

Public services also run from these areas. 
 
Travelling by Train 
The price of train tickets varies depending on when and where you purchase them and where you are travelling from.   
Please visit the Merseytravel website for further up to date information: 
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/train-timetables/Pages/default.aspx   
 
* Prices subject to change                 Updated 31/08/2018 

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/Tickets/Pages/My-Ticket.aspx
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/Documents/MT%20Tickets%20YP%202016%20web.pdf
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/travelling-around/timetables/train-timetables/Pages/default.aspx

